| V7- 1 | 3-00 |
|--|---|
| PE | Express Mail No. EL 394 194 589 U |
| 1 7 2000 😇 | 25 - 2000 Attorney Docket Number 618-812 |
| Washington | 441943 DEMARKS a, DC 20231 inal documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Colman C. GARLAND; Andrew J. CURELLO; Barry C. JOHNSON III | Name: BIC CORPORATION Address: 500 Bic Drive |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | Milford, Connecticut 06460 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Country (if other than USA): |
| ■ Assignment | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other | |
| Execution Date: <u>4/13/00</u> ; <u>4/14/00</u> ; <u>4/12/00</u> , respectively | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution | on date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/488,086, filed 1/20/00</u> | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers at | tached? □ Yes 	⊠ No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| 5/2000 DCDATES 00000040 161150 09488086 C:581 40.00 CH | 8. Deposit account number: 16-1150 |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. | g information is true and correct and any attached copy |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

(Reg. No. 24,614)

(Reg. No. 35,199)

Jonathan A. Marshall By: Karen G. Horowitz.

Name of Person Signing Reg. No.

NY2 - 1101790.1

PATENT REEL: 011015 FRAME: 0703

Date

3

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, WE, Colman C. Garland; Andrew J. Curello; and Barry C. Johnson III, ASSIGNORS, citizen | ns of |
|---|-------|
| he United States, residing at 678 Aspen Lane, Orange, CT 06477; 15 Eramo Terrace, Hamden, CT 06518; and 380 Hitch | cock |
| Road, Unit 211, Waterbury, CT 06705, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in METHOD | |
| MANUFACTURING A RAZOR WITH MULTIPLE SHAVING AID ELEMENTS for which we have execute | :d an |
| application for a Patent of the United States | |

| | which is executed on | | even date herewith or | | |
|---|---------------------------|-------|--------------------------|--------|---------|
| | | | | | |
| | which is identified by Pe | | | | |
| × | which was filed on Janua | iry . | 20, 2000, Application No | . 09/4 | 188,086 |

and WHEREAS, **BIC Corporation**, with principal offices at 500 Bic Drive, Milford, Connecticut 06460, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, W | Ve hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite of | our respective |
|---------------------------------|--|----------------|
| signatures. | Colman (! Harland | |
| Date /3- <i>APR-200</i> 0, 2000 | Colman C. Garland | L.S. |
| Date 14- APR - 2000, 2000 | Andrew J. Curello | L.S. |
| Date 12 - APR - 60, 2000 | Barry C. Johnson III | L.S. |

| State of T) Sounty of Mythand, SS.: Mulford |
|--|
| In the State of Notary Public, personally appeared Colman C. Garland, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ne/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument he person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| My Commune Enfine: 31/2005 |
| My Commission Experies 1/31/2005 |
| State of MW SS.: Which is county of MW Holl of Miles State of MW SS.: Which is county of MW Holl of Miles State of Miles St |
| WITNESS my band and official seal TOM UN MUSEUM EXPINES: 1/31/2005 |
| State of New Harly SS.: Walland, county of New Harly In the State of Notary Public, personally appeared Barry C. Johnson III, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal |
| Mi Connessed Explus. 151/200 |

PATENT NY2 - 1069822.1
REEL: 011015 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 07/17/2000